

Office of the Chicago City Clerk



Office of the City Clerk

City Council Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date: 2/15/2012

Sponsor(s): Mendoza, Susana A. (Clerk)

Type: Ordinance

Title: Sewer refund(s) for Catholic Bishop of Chicago, The

Committee(s) Assignment: Committee on Finance

ORDINANCE

(WATER/SEWER RATES)

Refund Request

WHEREAS, The Catholic Bishop of Chicago owns property commonly known as 155 E.

Superior St. (PIN: 17-10-106-002; Water Account Number: 442324) (the "Property").

WHEREAS, a sewer bill assessed against the Property, in the amount of \$17,401.29, was issued

in June 2009 and was paid by the tenant of the Property, Children's Memorial Hospital, on behalf of The

Catholic Bishop of Chicago on July 13, 2009.

WHEREAS, on June 9, 2010, The Catholic Bishop of Chicago subsequently reimbursed

Children's Memorial Hospital for such sewer bill payment made on its behalf.

NOW THEREFORE, this ordinance has been introduced in order to refund the aforesaid amount

to The Catholic Bishop of Chicago.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 11-12-540 of the Municipal Code of Chicago, the

Commissioner of the Department of Water Management is hereby authorized and directed to

refund water/sewer assessments in the amount of \$17,401.29 to the Catholic Bishop of Chicago,

assessed against the Pastoral Center, 155 E. Superior St., Chicago, IL 60611, PIN 17-10-106-

002, Account No. 442324.

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Bv:

John C. O'Malley, on behalf of The Catholic

Bishop of Chicago

K&L GATES

K&L Gates LLP 70 West Madison Street Suite 3100 Chicago, IL 60602-4207

т 312.372.1121

www.klgates.com

Via Messenger

February 14, 2012

Graham C. Grady D 312 807.4255 F 312.827.8068 graham.grady@klgates com

Peter M. Polacek Managing Editor Office of the City Clerk City of Chicago City Council Division 121 N. LaSalle St., Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602

Re: Citizen Introduction of Ordinance Regarding Refund of Sewer Bill Payment at 155 E. Superior St.

Dear Mr. Polacek:

On February 10, 2012, I tendered to you a letter regarding the above-referenced matter (copy enclosed). Attached to that letter were two copies of an ordinance signed by Jimmy M. Lago. Today with this letter I enclose two copies of an ordinance which is otherwise identical but which is signed by John C. O'Malley. The reason for the substitution is that Mr. O'Malley is a citizen of the City of Chicago and Mr. Lago is not. I apologize for the inconvenience. Otherwise, I request that the enclosed ordinance, which is signed by Mr. O'Malley, be introduced into City Council on February 15, 2012 for referral to the Committee on Finance.

Please contact me if you have any questions, comments or suggestions. Again, I apologize for the inconvenience.

Very truly yours,

Graham C. Grady

Enclosures (3)

CITY ON ENTER

OFFICE OF THE

SOLVER IL PM 1: 05